
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 806 by Senator Dupre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 5, change "immediately" to "immediate"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 13, change "immediately" to "immediate"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 4, line 20, after "spouses;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide for
7 land classified and assessed at use value;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and on line 23, delete "based on such value
10 prior to that date;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 5, line 6, after "and" and before "were" delete "they"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 5, line 7, change "immediately" to "immediate"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 5, line 9, after "property" and before "no" delete "occupied by" and insert "where
17 the usufruct has been granted to"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 5, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert the following:

20 "who occupy the homestead and who were the immediate prior owners of the
21 homestead."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 5, line 15, after "owned" and before the comma "," delete "in indivision"